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REGISTRATION STATISTICS

FALL SEMESTER, 1990
(as of September 5, 1990)

PREPARED BY THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

DESCRIPTION
Fall Semester Enrollment History
Number of Students Registered at UNO
Student Credit Hours by Curriculum
Table 1-Enrollment by Class Standing
Student Profile Data:
Table 2-By College
Table 3-Arts and Sciences
Table 4-Business Administration
Table 5-CPACS
Table 6-Continuing Studies
Table 7-Education
Table 8-Engineering Technology
Table 9-Fine Arts
Table 10-Home Economics
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Table 12-Non-Degree
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FALI. SEMESTER ENROLLMENT HISTORY

(1986-1990)

988 1989 1990
3635 3764
3709

3448

987
3138

1986
3070

COLLEGE
ARTS AND SCIENCES

BUSINESS
CPACS

3643

3784 3775

3642

639
1462

492 545 579
1346 1435

1210

464
1159

EDUCATION
FINE ARTS

334
1601

290 313 300
1483 1476

1325

295

CONTINUING STUDIES 1352

ENGINEERING

836 795 776
262

854

943

286
403
771

267
346
667

275
329
613

240
300
598

HOME ECONOMICS

INTERCAMPUS
NON-DEGREE

364
730
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Registration Compar[son

Percent of Total UMD Emaliment

GH C14.0%)

uD €3.62)

ND (4. 7%

I ¢2.2%0
HE C4.6%)

ET C4.8%)

CCE (9. 6%

ED CB.7%) CRAC (3, B%)

Number of Students Registered at UNO*
Fall Semester 1990

Percent
College 1990 1989 Change Change
Arts and Sciences 3,764 3,635 129 3.5%
Business Administration 3,643 3,709 -66 -1.8%
CPACS 639 579 60 10.4%
Education 1,462 1,435 27 1.9%
Fine Arts 334 300 34 11.3%
Continuing Studies 1,601 1,476 125 8.5%
Engineering#* 776 795 -19 -2.4%
Home Economics¥* 262 286 -24 -8.4%
Special Programs:
Inter-Campus 364 403 -39 -9.7%
Non-Degree 730 771 =41 -5.3%
University Division ' 603 668 -65 -9.7%
Undergraduate Total 14,178 14,057 121 0.9%
Graduate College 2,483 2,329 154 6.6%
Total Registrations 16,661 16,386 275 17%

1 The statistics contained in this report represent total student registrations.
fficial UNO enrollment figures are based on "administrative site" reporting.

UN-L administered programs.




College or Program
ROTC and Honors
Arts and Sciences
Fine Arts
Business Administration
Education
CPACS
University Division
Aviation Institute
UNO Budget

Agriculturex*
Engineering#* _
Home Economics#*
University Total

On-Campus Total
Off-Campus Total
Offut

UN-L administered programs

Student Credit Hours

by Curriculum

Summer Sessions, 1989

1990
246
85,371
6,488
23,474
16;311
9,701
320
810
142,721

219
5,200

2,604
150,744

140,047
8,892
1,805

1989
265
75,908
5,190
22,764
15,281
7,827
346

0
127,581

0
4,931

2,327
145,819

134,839
9,048
1,932

Percent
Change  Change
=19 -7.2%
9,463 12.5%
1,298 25.0%
710 3.1%
1,030 6.7%
1,874 23.9%
-26 -7.5%
810
15,140 11.9%
219
269 5.5%
277 11.9%
4,925 3.4%
5,208 3.9%
-156 -1.7%
-127 -6.6%




Enrcliment by Class Standing

Percent of Total UNO Enrolliment

Graduate 14 .8%)

Freshmen (28.1%2

Specfal C&. B&)

Senlore (18.0%)

Bophomores 17.6%)

Juniors 14,782

Table 1
Enrollment By Class Standing
Fall 1990 Semester

College Freshmen Soph Juniors Seniors Special Graduate Total /v
arts & Sciences 1,330)%%7 942932 666 LL3 658 11 168 14 0 3,764 3,2
Business Admin 1,174 12 839 %42 697 411 756 15§ 177 m 0 3,643 3,049
'PACS 201 20/ 162 k2 135 138 131 % 10 /o 0 639 (i
'ontinuing Studies 429 4r3 260 68 333 334 513 513 66 ¥ 0 1,601 )30
Education 311 3% 256 255 298247 4254w 17212 0 1,462 ) 4ss
“ngineer & Tech 212 ut 160 = 145 145 236 237 23 23 0 776 74
'ine Arts 113 14 63 it 65 s 79 19 14 0 334
Home Economics 64 u4 66 Lt 64 ¥ 61 U 7 4 0 262 1.2
Tnter-Campus 79 97 28 ¢ 16 7 75 166 ¢ 0 364 363
lon-Degree 264 20 62 uY 30 33 71 7 303 39 0 730 120
Jniversity Division 505 57 97 41 1 L 0 0] 0 603 tos
Graduate [s] 0 0 [s] 0 4832450 2,483 2450
‘otal 4,682 2,935 2,450 3,005 1,106 2,483 16,661 /Ltés
Fall 1989 4,820 2,776 2,321 3,092 1,048 2,329 16,386
~hange -138 159 129 -87 58 154 275




Full-Time/Part-Time Compar ison

Ful I-Tima

Fert-Tine

CThousancy
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Gender Compar ison

srts & Sciences
3usiness Admin
CPACS
Zontinuing Studies
Education
Engineer & Tech
Fine Arts
dome Economics
Inter-Campus
Non-Degree
University Division
Undergrad Total
Graduate
Total
Fall 1989
Change

Table 2

Student Profile Data By College
Fall Semester,

Full
ime

2,378
2,101
458
403
1,006
412
218
153
25

93
394
7,641
132
7,773
7,445
328

Part
Time

1,386
1,542
181
1,198
456
364
116
109
339
637
209
6,537
2,351
8,888
8,941
-53

Male Female

1,720
1,934
368
865
329
699
150
28
118
331
309
6,851
892
7,743
7,679
64

1990

2,044
1,709
271
736
1,133
77
184
234
246
399
294
5557
1,591
8,918
8,707
211

Non-

Resident Resident

3,595 169
3,488 155
615 24
1,548 53
1,404 58
729 47
322 12
249 13
355 9
692 38
586 L7
13,583 595
2,312 271
15,895 766
15,636 750
259 16




Freshmen Soph

Full-time 920
Part-time 410
.ale 574
Female 756
esident 1,265
Non-Resident 65

Full
‘art

Male
Tema

Resi
Non-

Day Classes Only
Evening Classes Only
Both Day and Evening

Total 1990 1,330
Fall 1989 1,375
Change =45

Table 3
Student Profile Data
Fall Semester, 1990
College:

Juniors Seniors Special

611 455 366 26
331 211 292 142
402 305 350 89
540 361 308 79
897 640 637 156
45 26 27 1.
942 666 658 168
860 612 654 134

82 54 4 34

Arts and Sciences

Total
2,378
1,386

1,720
2,044

3,595
169

2,040
554
1,170

3,764
3,635
129
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Table 4

Student Profile Data

Fall Semester, 1990

College: Business Administration
Freshmen Soph Juniors Seniors
-time 782 523 421 364
-time 392 316 276 392
647 434 341 416
le 527 405 356 340
dent 1120 807 665 737
Resident 54 32 32 19
Day Classes Only
Evening Classes Only
Both Day and Evening
Total 1990 1,174 839 697 756
Fall 1989 1213 817 690 808
Change -39 22 7 -52

Special Total
11 2,101
166 1,542
96 1,934
81 1,709
159 3,488
18 155
1,724

900

1,019

177 3,643
181 3709
-4 -66




Table 5

Student Profile Data
Fall Semester, 1990
College: Public Affairs and Community Service

Freshmen Soph Juniors Seniors Special

ull-time 152 127 105 74 0
Part-time 49 35 30 57 10
[ale 128 89 67 78 6
remale 73 73 68 53 4
lesident 189 160 128 128 10
jon-Resident 1:2 2 7 _ 3 0

Day Classes Only

Evening Classes Only

Both Day and Evening

Total 1990 201 162 135 131 10

Fall 1989 185 137 117 131 9

Change 16 1

25 18 o

Total
458

181

368
271

615
24

425
62
152

639
579
60
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Table 6

Student Profile Data
Fall Semester, 1990

College:
Freshmen
Full-time 104
dart-time 325
Male 212
Female 217
Resident 406
Non-Resident 23

Day Classes Only
Evening Classes Only
Both Day and Evening

Total 1990 429
Fall 1989 363
Change 66

Continuing Studies
Soph Juniors Seniors
68 85 140
192 248 373
126 192 297
134 141 216
251 325 501
9 8 12
260 333 513
238 306 515
22 27 -2

Special
6
60

38
28

65
1

66
54
12

Total
403
1,198

865
736

1,548
53

464
763
374

1,601
1,476
125




Freshmen
rull-time 224
Part-time 87
..ale 54
Female 257
esident 302
Non-Resident 9

Day Classes Only
Evening Classes Only
Both Day and Evening

Total 1990 311
Fall 1989 324
= Change =13

Table 7
Student Profile Data

Fall Semester, 1990
College: Education
Soph Juniors
191 233
65 65
61 59
195 239
243 285
13 33
256 298
271 266
-15 32

Seniors
287
138

28
327

414
11

425
425

Special
1
101

57
115

160
12

172
149
23

Total
1,006
456

329
1,133

1,404
58

596
240
626

1462
1435
27
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Table 8
student Profile Data
Fall Semester, 1990

College: Engineering Technology
Freshmen Soph  Juniors Seniors
rull-time 126 91 83 102
Part-time 86 69 62 134
lale 191 146 129 213
Female 21 14 16 23
lesident 199 151 141 219
Non-Resident 13 9 4 17
Day Classes Only
Evening Classes Only
Both Day and Evening
Total 1990 212 160 145 236
Fall 1989 198 167 150 260
Change 14 -7 -5 -24

Special
10

13

23
20

Total
412
364

699
77

729
47

229
198
349

776
795
-19

10




Freshmen
.ull-tinme 86
Part-time 27
[ale 62
Female 51
lesident 109
Non-Resident 4

Day Classes Only
Evening Classes Only
Both Day and Evening

Total 1990 113
Fall 1989 89
Change 24

Table 9
Student Profile Data

Fall Semester, 1990
College: Fine Arts
Soph Juniors Seniors

50 41 39

13 24 40

36 23 26

27 42 53

59 64 76

4 1 3

63 65 79

59 54 83

4 11 =4

Special
2
12

11

14
15

Total
218
116

150
184

322
12

164
19
151

334
300
34

******i******************************'l'********************************

es
Full-time 47
Part-time 17
Male 7
Female 57
Resident 61
Non-Resident 3
Day Classes Only
Evening Classes Only
Both Day and Evening
Total 1990 64
Fall 1989 86
Change =22

e

Table 10
Student Profile Data
Fall Semester, 1990

Seniors
24

College: Home Economics
Soph Juniors

43 38

23 26 37
4 ) 7

62 " 55 54

63 62 .58
3 2 3

66 64 61

69 71 55

=3 =7 6

Special

o2 o)

(o)

VIS ]

N

Total
153

109

28
234

249
13

165
18
79

262
286
=24

11




Table 11
Student Profile Data
Fall Semester, 1990

College: Inter-Campus

Special Total
Full-time 25 25
Part-time 339 339
Male 118 118
Female 246 246
Resident 355 355
Non-Resident 9 9
Day Classes Only 131
Evening Classes Only 170
Both Day and Evening 62
Total 1990 364 364
Fall 1989 403 403
Change -39 -39
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Full-time
art-time

Male
Temale

resident
Non-Resident

lay Classes Only
Evening Classes Only
Toth Day and Evening

Total 1990
Fall 1989
Change

Freshmen
28
236

120
144

251
13

264
283
=19

Table 12
Student Profile Data
Fall Semester, 1990

College: Non-Degree
Soph  Juniors
29 14
33 16
24 14
38 16
61 30
1 1]
62 30
65 34
-3 -4

Seniors

10
61

31
40

62
9

71
82
=11

12
291

142
161

288
15

303
307
-4

Special Total

93
637

331
399

692
38

232
395
103

730
771
-41

12




Table 13
Student Profile Data
Fall Semester, 1990
College: University Division

Freshmen Soph Juniors Seniors Special Total

-ull-time 328 65 1 0 0 394
Part-time 37 32 0 0 0 209
ale 258 50 1 0 0 309
Female 247 47 0 0 0 294
esident 489 96 1 0 o] 586
'ay Classes Only 414
wvening Classes Only 59
Both Day and Evening 130
Total 1990 505 97 1 0 0 603

Fall 1989 605 62 0 1 0 668
Change =100 35 1 -1 0 -65
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Table 14
Student Profile Data
Fall Semester, 1990
College: Graduate

Total
Full-time 132
Part-time 2,351
Male 892
Female 1,591
Resident 2,312
Non-Resident 171
Day Classes Only 410

Evening Classes Only 1,647
Both Day and Evening 426

Total 1990 2483
Fall 1989 2314
Change 169




	University of Nebraska at Omaha
	DigitalCommons@UNO
	1990

	Enrollment Report - Fall 1990
	UNO Office of Institutional Effectiveness
	Recommended Citation


	tmp.1527803292.pdf.l9DMp

